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Männer

60 m

6,75 Benedikt Thomas Wallstein 05 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 31.01.2025 Erfurt

6,90 Jonas Bernhagen 97 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

6,95 Yannick Schmalfuß 98 Kickboxen Treuen 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

6,96 Max Heß 96 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,01 Kevin Joite 00 Dresdner SC 1898 14.12.2024 Dresden

7,02 Johann Schlothofer 05 SV Lindenau 1848 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,02 Florian Heinich 99 LG Mittweida 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,07 Daniel Wintergoller 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,09 Pascal Boden 03 Dresdner SC 1898 14.12.2024 Dresden

7,09 Steven Freund 05 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,14 Marius Gropp 01 Post SV Dresden 14.12.2024 Dresden

7,15 Niklas Uth 02 SV Lindenau 1848 01.02.2025 Spokane WA (USA)

7,16 Florian Tschernikl 94 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 08.02.2025 Chemnitz

7,16 Alexander Kempe 03 LSV Pirna 09.03.2025 Dresden

7,18 Bruno Heinzel 04 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,20 Nico Heinzel 03 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,20 Georg Möckel 03 BSC Victoria Naunhof 05.02.2025 Leipzig

7,24 Joey Lukacs 03 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 06.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,24 Steve Miske 93 Dresdner SC 1898 14.12.2024 Dresden

7,26 Patrick Dietrich 04 Leichtathletik Club Taucha 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,27 Louis Walter Kratzsch 05 SV Lindenau 1848 14.12.2024 Dresden

7,32 Mateo Naumann 05 Dresdner SC 1898 27.11.2024 Dresden

7,32 Rico Schröter 00 LG Vogtland 15.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

7,35 Julian Hallmann 98 Dresdner SC 1898 27.11.2024 Dresden

7,35 Tristan Buss 93 USV TU Dresden 11.01.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

7,46 Jan Bach 03 SV Automation 61 Leipzig 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,48 Erik Zirnstein 03 Post SV Dresden 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,52 Jonas Metzner 99 SG Lok. Hainsberg 09.03.2025 Dresden

7,73 Leon-Luca Nickel 04 SSV Heidenau 09.03.2025 Dresden

7,75 Axel Sven Gerlach 03 TTL Ehrenfriedersdorf 05.01.2025 Erfurt-Steigerwald

200 m

21,35 Benedikt Thomas Wallstein 05 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 05.02.2025 Leipzig

21,71 Jonas Bernhagen 97 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

22,08 Rocco Martin 01 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 11.01.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

22,72 Bruno Heinzel 04 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

22,77 Patrick Dietrich 04 Leichtathletik Club Taucha 08.02.2025 Sindelfingen

22,84 Daniel Wintergoller 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

22,97 Nico Heinzel 03 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

23,31 Louis Walter Kratzsch 05 SV Lindenau 1848 05.02.2025 Leipzig

23,33 Steve Miske 93 Dresdner SC 1898 05.02.2025 Leipzig

23,52 Marius Gropp 01 Post SV Dresden 14.12.2024 Dresden

23,82 Jan Bach 03 SV Automation 61 Leipzig 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

23,85 Johannes Hohl 98 TSG Oederan 30.03.2025 Espoo (FIN)

24,59 Tristan Buss 93 USV TU Dresden 11.01.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

24,79 Jonas Metzner 99 SG Lok. Hainsberg 14.12.2024 Dresden

25,85 Martin Zschocke 02 Leichtathletik Club Taucha 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

27,10 Patrick Ranger 92 Treuener LV 08.02.2025 Chemnitz

28,18 Steve Scheffel 91 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 08.02.2025 Chemnitz

400 m

47,18 Rocco Martin 01 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 31.01.2025 Erfurt

47,38 Kevin Joite 00 Dresdner SC 1898 31.01.2025 Erfurt

49,62 Bruno Heinzel 04 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

49,98 Niklas Uth 02 SV Lindenau 1848 14.02.2025 Pocatello ID (USA)

50,43 Nico Heinzel 03 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

52,40 Johannes Hohl 98 TSG Oederan 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

52,64 Florian Krebs 00 Post SV Dresden 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

53,97 Pascal John 05 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

800 m

1:51,41 Oliver Kreisel 00 SC DHfK Leipzig 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

1:53,69 Till Woldrich 04 Dresdner SC 1898 08.02.2025 Dortmund

1:56,05 Tore Machnow 05 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

1:57,15 Paul Walochny 05 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

1:57,80 Louis Jahn 03 SC DHfK Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

1:59,55 Florian Krebs 00 Post SV Dresden 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:04,25 Pascal John 05 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:04,85 Niklas Haase 01 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:07,41 Max Matschke 05 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:07,85 Nico Dsaak 04 Athletics Team Dresden 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:13,77 Jonas Wartenberg 91 Sportclub Freital 09.03.2025 Dresden

2:20,46 Leander Niltop 92 Dresdner SC 1898 05.01.2025 Erfurt-Steigerwald

2:21,30 Steve Scheffel 91 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 08.02.2025 Chemnitz

2:26,80 Chris Moritz Würzburg 05 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 09.03.2025 Dresden

2:31,43 Francisco Yero Cano 92 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 08.02.2025 Chemnitz

2:49,58 Lukas Schober 04 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 09.03.2025 Dresden

1.000 m

2:40,81 Richard Vogelsang 99 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 14.12.2024 Berlin-Charlottenburg

3:02,48 Rico Schröter 00 LG Vogtland 16.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

3:17,46 Lukas Nachtigall 98 SSV Heidenau 16.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

1.500 m

3:33,14 Robert Farken 97 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 08.02.2025 New York NY (USA)

3:39,26 Karl Bebendorf 96 Dresdner SC 1898 07.02.2025 Karlsruhe

3:43,25 Oliver Kreisel 00 SC DHfK Leipzig 31.01.2025 Erfurt

3:51,69 Christopher Arnold 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 05.02.2025 Leipzig

3:54,56 Rodion Beimler 03 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

3:55,05 Tore Machnow 05 Dresdner SC 1898 31.01.2025 Erfurt

3:57,83 Fritz Stubenrauch 03 SC DHfK Leipzig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

3:59,90 Till Woldrich 04 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4:01,16 Louis Jahn 03 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

4:08,30 Konstantin Kunckel 03 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4:19,95 Maximilian Spielbauer 05 Dresdner SC 1898 05.02.2025 Leipzig

4:35,65 Christian Rössler 05 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 15.12.2024 Magdeburg

3.000 m

C:\Users\lvsachsen\Downloads\



Leichtathletik-Verband Sachsen (SN) - Halle Männer/Frauen U20/U18 2025
Stand: 01.08.2025

7:52,39 Karl Bebendorf 96 Dresdner SC 1898 15.02.2025 Lyon (FRA)

8:27,76 Christopher Arnold 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

8:35,84 Fritz Stubenrauch 03 SC DHfK Leipzig 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

8:40,00 Tore Machnow 05 Dresdner SC 1898 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

8:43,10 Tilman Reichel 03 Dresdner SC 1898 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

8:58,39 Till Woldrich 04 Dresdner SC 1898 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

8:58,47 Konstantin Kunckel 03 Dresdner SC 1898 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

9:21,98 Jonas Kilian 01 SC DHfK Leipzig 08.02.2025 Sindelfingen

10:00,68 Pascal John 05 Dresdner SC 1898 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

10:28,90 Robert Fisher 94 Post SV Dresden 08.02.2025 Chemnitz

10:36,75 Leander Niltop 92 Dresdner SC 1898 08.02.2025 Chemnitz

60 m Hürden 1,067 m

8,05 Joey Lukacs 03 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

8,29 Florian Tschernikl 94 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

8,51 Franz Reichardt 93 Dresdner SC 1898 11.01.2025 Erfurt-Steigerwald

10,19 Rico Schröter 00 LG Vogtland 16.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

13,44 Lukas Nachtigall 98 SSV Heidenau 16.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

4x200 m Staffel

1:36,40 Dresdner SC 1898 14.12.2024 Dresden

Miske (1993), Klemm (2005), Feltel (2005), Renz (1984)

1:40,01 SG Vorwärts Frankenberg 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

Sobotka (1984), Hecker (1994), Herrmann (1983), Herrmann (2008)

4x400 m Staffel

3:29,27 StG Erzgebirge 15.03.2025 Chemnitz

Heinzel (2004), Heinzel (2003), Riedel (2006), Hohl (1998)

4:05,53 StG Erzgebirge 15.03.2025 Chemnitz

Scheu (2008), Birgfeld (1972), Siegel (1987), Prager (2002)

3x1.000 m Staffel

7:38,11 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.01.2025 Erfurt-Steigerwald

Stubenrauch (2003), Beimler (2003), Jahn (2003)

9:09,75 TSV Flöha 1848 15.03.2025 Chemnitz

Schreiber (1965), Koschmidra (1997), Walther (1981)

Hochsprung

1,92 Vincent Jens Posmyk 01 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 04.01.2025 Jena

1,69 Francisco Yero Cano 92 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 08.02.2025 Chemnitz

1,68 Alexander Kempe 03 LSV Pirna 09.03.2025 Dresden

1,64 Rico Schröter 00 LG Vogtland 15.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

1,62 Chris Moritz Würzburg 05 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 09.03.2025 Dresden

1,40 Lukas Nachtigall 98 SSV Heidenau 15.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

Stabhochsprung

4,50 Daniel Breinl 00 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 08.02.2025 Chemnitz

3,52 Erik Ketzmerick 95 SG Weißig 13.12.2024 Chemnitz

3,22 Chris Moritz Würzburg 05 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 13.12.2024 Chemnitz

2,70 Rico Schröter 00 LG Vogtland 16.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

1,50 Lukas Nachtigall 98 SSV Heidenau 16.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

Weitsprung

7,61 Steven Freund 05 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,12 Tim Lübbert 01 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 14.02.2025 Albuquerque NM (USA)

7,03 Pascal Boden 03 Dresdner SC 1898 14.12.2024 Dresden

6,82 Steve Miske 93 Dresdner SC 1898 08.02.2025 Chemnitz

6,59 Erik Zirnstein 03 Post SV Dresden 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

6,44 Rico Schröter 00 LG Vogtland 15.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

6,13 Niklas Klemm 05 Dresdner SC 1898 14.12.2024 Dresden

5,91 Maximillian Hellriegel 01 Post SV Dresden 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,83 Julius Tippold 05 SV Automation 61 Leipzig 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

5,60 Jonas Metzner 99 SG Lok. Hainsberg 09.03.2025 Dresden

5,58 Liam Feltel 05 Dresdner SC 1898 14.12.2024 Dresden

5,32 Chris Moritz Würzburg 05 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 09.03.2025 Dresden

5,25 Patrick Ranger 92 Treuener LV 08.02.2025 Chemnitz

4,65 Lukas Nachtigall 98 SSV Heidenau 15.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

Dreisprung

17,43 Max Heß 96 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 08.03.2025 Apeldoorn (NED)

15,85 Steven Freund 05 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 23.02.2025 Dortmund

15,57 Pascal Boden 03 Dresdner SC 1898 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

15,37 Tim Lübbert 01 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 31.01.2025 Seattle WA (USA)

15,15 Maximilian Skarke 05 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

Kugelstoß 7,26 kg

19,11 Steven Richter 03 LV 90 Erzgebirge 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

18,84 Lukas Schober 04 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 02.02.2025 Rochlitz

18,48 Kevin Reim 02 WSG Schwarzenberg-Wildenau 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

18,27 Sascha Schmidt 02 LV 90 Erzgebirge 15.02.2025 Birmingham AL (USA)

17,13 Shaun-Paul Fritzsche 05 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 08.02.2025 Chemnitz

11,65 Til Schindler 01 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 11.01.2025 Cottbus

9,47 Francisco Yero Cano 92 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 08.02.2025 Chemnitz

9,41 Rico Schröter 00 LG Vogtland 15.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

8,29 Lukas Nachtigall 98 SSV Heidenau 15.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

7-Kampf

3834 Rico Schröter 00 LG Vogtland 15.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

7,32 - 772 | 6,44 - 684 | 9,41 - 450 | 1,64 - 496 | 10,19 - 506 | 2,70 - 286 | 3:02,48 - 640

Frauen

60 m

7,51 Pauline Winkler 01 Dresdner SC 1898 05.02.2025 Leipzig

7,56 Corinna Schwab 99 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,58 Charlotte Riedel 05 SC DHfK Leipzig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,62 Joelina Sophie Miltschus 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,63 Michelle Rädler 03 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 11.01.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

7,63 Emmy Weichler 05 Dresdner SC 1898 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

7,64 Lea Sophie Klik 00 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 06.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,67 Amira Never 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 06.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,70 Sarah Hermsdorf 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,75 Maja Tamme 05 HSG Turbine Zittau 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,76 Lara Berenike Frenzel 05 Dresdner SC 1898 05.02.2025 Leipzig

7,79 Nele Fiedler 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 06.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,89 Vivienne Morgenstern 03 Dresdner SC 1898 27.11.2024 Dresden
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7,95 Rosalie Weber 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

8,03 Selma Arndt 04 Dresdner SC 1898 27.11.2024 Dresden

8,08 Julia Neuhaus 01 LG Mittweida 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

8,18 Marie Kühn 02 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

8,22 Vanessa Steeg 03 Treuener LV 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

8,26 Sarah Enge 00 Post SV Dresden 14.12.2024 Dresden

8,28 Kim Seidel 05 LG Mittweida 05.02.2025 Leipzig

8,39 Laura Bär 03 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

8,42 Emily Völkl 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

8,43 Emily Pfeiffer 01 LATV Plauen 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

8,43 Antonia Susanna Sophie Thieme 00 Leichtathletik Club Taucha 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

8,51 Anna-Lena Besser 02 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 14.12.2024 Dresden

8,57 Valerie Hase 04 Post SV Dresden 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

8,82 Angelina Ludwig 04 Leichtathletik Club Taucha 11.01.2025 Cottbus

8,94 Katharina Grobitzsch 98 TVL Freiberg 27.11.2024 Dresden

8,94 Justine Kurth 01 SV Sachsenring Hohenstein-E. 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

9,00 Hinrike Höft 99 Leichtathletik Club Taucha 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

200 m

24,20 Joelina Sophie Miltschus 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

24,23 Amira Never 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 05.02.2025 Leipzig

24,31 Pauline Winkler 01 Dresdner SC 1898 05.02.2025 Leipzig

24,37 Vivienne Morgenstern 03 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

25,06 Mariam Soumah 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

25,11 Emmy Weichler 05 Dresdner SC 1898 05.02.2025 Leipzig

25,31 Lara Berenike Frenzel 05 Dresdner SC 1898 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

25,42 Nele Fiedler 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

25,44 Anna-Maria Hofmann 00 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

25,56 Lilli Schlüter 05 SC DHfK Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

26,43 Julia Neuhaus 01 LG Mittweida 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

26,69 Maja Tamme 05 HSG Turbine Zittau 14.12.2024 Dresden

27,53 Johanna Kleiner 01 OSLV Bautzen 11.01.2025 Cottbus

27,95 Leonie Elmer 03 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 05.02.2025 Leipzig

28,32 Anna-Lena Besser 02 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

28,37 Antonia Susanna Sophie Thieme 00 Leichtathletik Club Taucha 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

28,64 Angelina Ludwig 04 Leichtathletik Club Taucha 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

28,65 Lisa Lankes 03 SC DHfK Leipzig 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

29,11 Emily Pfeiffer 01 LATV Plauen 16.11.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

30,64 Clara Haaser 05 LSV Niesky 14.12.2024 Dresden

31,23 Paula Scheermesser 05 LSV Pirna 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

31,83 Selina Juhas 04 Post SV Dresden 14.12.2024 Dresden

32,19 Hinrike Höft 99 Leichtathletik Club Taucha 11.01.2025 Cottbus

400 m

54,06 Vivienne Morgenstern 03 Dresdner SC 1898 31.01.2025 Erfurt

54,36 Corinna Schwab 99 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 31.01.2025 Erfurt

56,72 Nele Fiedler 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 31.01.2025 Erfurt

57,42 Emilia Grahle 01 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

57,74 Johanna Kleiner 01 OSLV Bautzen 25.01.2025 Geneva OH (USA)

57,75 Lilli Schlüter 05 SC DHfK Leipzig 25.01.2025 Berlin-Hohenschönhausen

58,66 Mariam Soumah 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 25.01.2025 Berlin-Hohenschönhausen

58,91 Julia Neuhaus 01 LG Mittweida 05.02.2025 Leipzig

62,10 Lisa Lankes 03 SV Automation 61 Leipzig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

800 m

2:13,74 Emilia Grahle 01 Dresdner SC 1898 31.01.2025 Erfurt

2:16,19 Johanna Kleiner 01 OSLV Bautzen 17.01.2025 Akron OH (USA)

2:16,20 Nadine Stricker 95 SC DHfK Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:22,44 Lisa Lankes 03 SV Automation 61 Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:26,27 Anastasia Schnell 01 TVL Freiberg 16.02.2025 Sätra (SWE)

2:28,54 Paula Scheermesser 05 LSV Pirna 09.03.2025 Dresden

2:30,72 Lilly Empl 00 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 09.02.2025 Frankfurt

2:31,73 Annabell Gossel 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 14.02.2025 Pocatello ID (USA)

3:13,53 Katharina Grobitzsch 98 TVL Freiberg 11.01.2025 Magdeburg

3:30,25 Liliana Hannß 04 TSV Dresden 16.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

1.500 m

5:11,26 Judith Kirschke 01 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5:15,54 Paula Scheermesser 05 LSV Pirna 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

3.000 m

10:22,74 Neele Heyne 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 25.01.2025 College Station TX (USA)

10:33,05 Linda Grundmann 05 SC DHfK Leipzig 15.02.2025 Nashville TN (USA)

10:50,08 Jule Roßner 05 SC DHfK Leipzig 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

5.000 m

18:52,95 Linda Grundmann 05 SC DHfK Leipzig 31.01.2025 New York NY (USA)

18:55,55 Neele Heyne 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 02.03.2025 Birmingham AL (USA)

60 m Hürden 0,838 m

8,24 Amira Never 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

8,35 Lilly Kunze 05 Dresdner SC 1898 22.02.2025 Dortmund

8,49 Lilly Empl 00 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 09.02.2025 Frankfurt

8,51 Vivienne Morgenstern 03 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

9,46 Anastasia Schnell 01 TVL Freiberg 23.02.2025 Bærum (NOR)

10,53 Katharina Grobitzsch 98 TVL Freiberg 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

13,23 Liliana Hannß 04 TSV Dresden 16.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

4x200 m Staffel

1:37,85 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

Winkler (2001), Morgenstern (2003), Frenzel (2005), Weichler (2005)

1:37,94 SC DHfK Leipzig 23.02.2025 Dortmund

Miltschus (2004), Heilmann (2006), Soumah (2004), Riedel (2005)

1:38,89 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 06.12.2024 Chemnitz

Schwab (1999), Never (2004), Klik (2000), Fiedler (2004)

1:43,25 StG Motomation Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

Hofmann (2000), Empl (2000), Mahlo (1998), Rädler (2003)

1:51,05 Leichtathletik Club Taucha 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

Von der Aa (2007), Schäffer (2008), Ludwig (2004), Thieme (2000)

4x400 m Staffel

3:56,12 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 15.03.2025 Chemnitz

Fiedler (2004), Sommer (2006), Vogt (2008), Günther (2006)
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4:02,13 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 15.03.2025 Chemnitz

Never (2004), Schwab (1999), Klik (2000), Lindner (2006)

Hochsprung

1,69 Lilly Empl 00 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 09.02.2025 Frankfurt

1,64 Anastasia Schnell 01 TVL Freiberg 19.01.2025 Bærum (NOR)

1,63 Friederike Baumert 05 Post SV Dresden 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

1,52 Katharina Grobitzsch 98 TVL Freiberg 11.01.2025 Magdeburg

1,52 Clara Kießling 05 SV Turbine 1948 Frankenberg 08.03.2025 Brand-Erbisdorf

1,50 Lina Wendler 05 Europamarathon Görlitz-Zgorzelec 11.02.2025 Bischofswerda

1,49 Linda Reinke 94 LAC Schkeuditz 08.02.2025 Chemnitz

1,40 Catharina Bartsch 99 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

1,20 Liliana Hannß 04 TSV Dresden 15.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

Stabhochsprung

3,40 Maria Mahlo 98 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

3,10 Katharina Grobitzsch 98 TVL Freiberg 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

3,00 Henriette Plotz 05 SG Weißig 07.12.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

Weitsprung

6,24 Lea Sophie Klik 00 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,96 Lilly Empl 00 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,93 Helena Börner 03 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,68 Selma Arndt 04 Dresdner SC 1898 14.12.2024 Dresden

5,68 Marie Kühn 02 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,60 Laura Bär 03 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,59 Rosalie Weber 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

5,25 Anastasia Schnell 01 TVL Freiberg 08.02.2025 Bærum (NOR)

5,12 Johanna Tippold 05 SV Automation 61 Leipzig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4,92 Valerie Hase 04 Post SV Dresden 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4,88 Emily Pfeiffer 01 LATV Plauen 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

4,26 Katharina Grobitzsch 98 TVL Freiberg 11.01.2025 Magdeburg

3,83 Liliana Hannß 04 TSV Dresden 15.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

Kugelstoß 4 kg

19,10 Katharina Maisch 97 LV 90 Erzgebirge 21.02.2025 Dortmund

15,73 Jolina Lange 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 21.02.2025 Dortmund

12,96 Lea Bork 04 LV 90 Erzgebirge 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

11,55 Lilly Empl 00 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 09.02.2025 Frankfurt

11,41 Rosalie Weber 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

10,85 Annika Tränkner 00 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

10,16 Anastasia Schnell 01 TVL Freiberg 16.02.2025 Sätra (SWE)

9,72 Anna Schneider 97 SV 1870 Großolbersdorf 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

9,13 Michaela Lorenz 91 Treuener LV 08.02.2025 Chemnitz

9,11 Katharina Grobitzsch 98 TVL Freiberg 11.01.2025 Magdeburg

8,90 Catharina Bartsch 99 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,34 Liliana Hannß 04 TSV Dresden 15.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

5-Kampf

3938 Lilly Empl 00 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 08.02.2025 Frankfurt

8,49 - 1,019 | 1,69 - 842 | 11,55 - 631 | 5,71 - 762 | 2:30,72 - 684

3412 Anastasia Schnell 01 TVL Freiberg 16.02.2025 Sätra (SWE)

9,55 - 798 | 1,61 - 747 | 10,16 - 540 | 5,10 - 587 | 2:26,27 - 740

2304 Katharina Grobitzsch 98 TVL Freiberg 11.01.2025 Magdeburg

10,80 - 570 | 1,52 - 644 | 9,11 - 471 | 4,26 - 369 | 3:13,53 - 250

1303 Liliana Hannß 04 TSV Dresden 15.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

13,23 - 228 | 1,20 - 312 | 7,34 - 357 | 3,83 - 270 | 3:30,25 - 136

Junioren U23

60 m

6,75 Benedikt Thomas Wallstein 05 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 31.01.2025 Erfurt

7,02 Johann Schlothofer 05 SV Lindenau 1848 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,07 Daniel Wintergoller 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,09 Pascal Boden 03 Dresdner SC 1898 14.12.2024 Dresden

7,09 Steven Freund 05 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,16 Alexander Kempe 03 LSV Pirna 09.03.2025 Dresden

7,18 Bruno Heinzel 04 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,20 Nico Heinzel 03 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,20 Georg Möckel 03 BSC Victoria Naunhof 05.02.2025 Leipzig

7,24 Joey Lukacs 03 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 06.12.2024 Chemnitz

200 m

21,35 Benedikt Thomas Wallstein 05 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 05.02.2025 Leipzig

22,72 Bruno Heinzel 04 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

22,77 Patrick Dietrich 04 Leichtathletik Club Taucha 08.02.2025 Sindelfingen

22,84 Daniel Wintergoller 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

22,97 Nico Heinzel 03 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

23,31 Louis Walter Kratzsch 05 SV Lindenau 1848 05.02.2025 Leipzig

23,82 Jan Bach 03 SV Automation 61 Leipzig 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

400 m

49,62 Bruno Heinzel 04 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

50,43 Nico Heinzel 03 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

53,97 Pascal John 05 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

800 m

1:53,69 Till Woldrich 04 Dresdner SC 1898 08.02.2025 Dortmund

1:56,05 Tore Machnow 05 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

1:57,15 Paul Walochny 05 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

1:57,80 Louis Jahn 03 SC DHfK Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:04,25 Pascal John 05 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:07,41 Max Matschke 05 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:07,85 Nico Dsaak 04 Athletics Team Dresden 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:26,80 Chris Moritz Würzburg 05 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 09.03.2025 Dresden

2:49,58 Lukas Schober 04 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 09.03.2025 Dresden

1.500 m

3:51,69 Christopher Arnold 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 05.02.2025 Leipzig

3:54,56 Rodion Beimler 03 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

3:55,05 Tore Machnow 05 Dresdner SC 1898 31.01.2025 Erfurt

3:57,83 Fritz Stubenrauch 03 SC DHfK Leipzig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

3:59,90 Till Woldrich 04 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4:01,16 Louis Jahn 03 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

4:08,30 Konstantin Kunckel 03 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz
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4:19,95 Maximilian Spielbauer 05 Dresdner SC 1898 05.02.2025 Leipzig

4:35,65 Christian Rössler 05 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 15.12.2024 Magdeburg

3.000 m

8:27,76 Christopher Arnold 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

8:35,84 Fritz Stubenrauch 03 SC DHfK Leipzig 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

8:40,00 Tore Machnow 05 Dresdner SC 1898 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

8:43,10 Tilman Reichel 03 Dresdner SC 1898 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

8:58,39 Till Woldrich 04 Dresdner SC 1898 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

8:58,47 Konstantin Kunckel 03 Dresdner SC 1898 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

10:00,68 Pascal John 05 Dresdner SC 1898 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

60 m Hürden 1,067 m

8,05 Joey Lukacs 03 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

3x1.000 m Staffel

7:38,11 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.01.2025 Erfurt-Steigerwald

Stubenrauch (2003), Beimler (2003), Jahn (2003)

Hochsprung

1,68 Alexander Kempe 03 LSV Pirna 09.03.2025 Dresden

1,62 Chris Moritz Würzburg 05 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 09.03.2025 Dresden

Stabhochsprung

3,22 Chris Moritz Würzburg 05 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 13.12.2024 Chemnitz

Weitsprung

7,61 Steven Freund 05 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,03 Pascal Boden 03 Dresdner SC 1898 14.12.2024 Dresden

6,59 Erik Zirnstein 03 Post SV Dresden 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

6,13 Niklas Klemm 05 Dresdner SC 1898 14.12.2024 Dresden

5,83 Julius Tippold 05 SV Automation 61 Leipzig 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

5,58 Liam Feltel 05 Dresdner SC 1898 14.12.2024 Dresden

5,32 Chris Moritz Würzburg 05 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 09.03.2025 Dresden

Dreisprung

15,85 Steven Freund 05 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 23.02.2025 Dortmund

15,57 Pascal Boden 03 Dresdner SC 1898 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

15,15 Maximilian Skarke 05 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

Kugelstoß 7,26 kg

19,11 Steven Richter 03 LV 90 Erzgebirge 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

18,84 Lukas Schober 04 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 02.02.2025 Rochlitz

17,13 Shaun-Paul Fritzsche 05 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 08.02.2025 Chemnitz

Juniorinnen U23

60 m

7,58 Charlotte Riedel 05 SC DHfK Leipzig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,62 Joelina Sophie Miltschus 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,63 Michelle Rädler 03 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 11.01.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

7,63 Emmy Weichler 05 Dresdner SC 1898 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

7,67 Amira Never 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 06.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,70 Sarah Hermsdorf 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,75 Maja Tamme 05 HSG Turbine Zittau 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,76 Lara Berenike Frenzel 05 Dresdner SC 1898 05.02.2025 Leipzig

7,79 Nele Fiedler 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 06.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,89 Vivienne Morgenstern 03 Dresdner SC 1898 27.11.2024 Dresden

200 m

24,20 Joelina Sophie Miltschus 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

24,23 Amira Never 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 05.02.2025 Leipzig

24,37 Vivienne Morgenstern 03 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

25,06 Mariam Soumah 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

25,11 Emmy Weichler 05 Dresdner SC 1898 05.02.2025 Leipzig

25,31 Lara Berenike Frenzel 05 Dresdner SC 1898 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

25,42 Nele Fiedler 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

25,56 Lilli Schlüter 05 SC DHfK Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

26,69 Maja Tamme 05 HSG Turbine Zittau 14.12.2024 Dresden

27,95 Leonie Elmer 03 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 05.02.2025 Leipzig

400 m

54,06 Vivienne Morgenstern 03 Dresdner SC 1898 31.01.2025 Erfurt

56,72 Nele Fiedler 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 31.01.2025 Erfurt

57,75 Lilli Schlüter 05 SC DHfK Leipzig 25.01.2025 Berlin-Hohenschönhausen

58,66 Mariam Soumah 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 25.01.2025 Berlin-Hohenschönhausen

62,10 Lisa Lankes 03 SV Automation 61 Leipzig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

800 m

2:22,44 Lisa Lankes 03 SV Automation 61 Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:28,54 Paula Scheermesser 05 LSV Pirna 09.03.2025 Dresden

2:31,73 Annabell Gossel 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 14.02.2025 Pocatello ID (USA)

3:30,25 Liliana Hannß 04 TSV Dresden 16.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

1.500 m

5:15,54 Paula Scheermesser 05 LSV Pirna 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

3.000 m

10:22,74 Neele Heyne 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 25.01.2025 College Station TX (USA)

10:33,05 Linda Grundmann 05 SC DHfK Leipzig 15.02.2025 Nashville TN (USA)

10:50,08 Jule Roßner 05 SC DHfK Leipzig 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

5.000 m

18:52,95 Linda Grundmann 05 SC DHfK Leipzig 31.01.2025 New York NY (USA)

18:55,55 Neele Heyne 04 SC DHfK Leipzig 02.03.2025 Birmingham AL (USA)

60 m Hürden 0,838 m

8,24 Amira Never 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

8,35 Lilly Kunze 05 Dresdner SC 1898 22.02.2025 Dortmund

8,51 Vivienne Morgenstern 03 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

13,23 Liliana Hannß 04 TSV Dresden 16.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

4x200 m Staffel

1:37,94 SC DHfK Leipzig 23.02.2025 Dortmund

Miltschus (2004), Heilmann (2006), Soumah (2004), Riedel (2005)

Hochsprung

1,63 Friederike Baumert 05 Post SV Dresden 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

1,52 Clara Kießling 05 SV Turbine 1948 Frankenberg 08.03.2025 Brand-Erbisdorf

1,50 Lina Wendler 05 Europamarathon Görlitz-Zgorzelec 11.02.2025 Bischofswerda

1,20 Liliana Hannß 04 TSV Dresden 15.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

Stabhochsprung

3,00 Henriette Plotz 05 SG Weißig 07.12.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald
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Weitsprung

5,93 Helena Börner 03 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,68 Selma Arndt 04 Dresdner SC 1898 14.12.2024 Dresden

5,60 Laura Bär 03 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,59 Rosalie Weber 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

5,12 Johanna Tippold 05 SV Automation 61 Leipzig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4,92 Valerie Hase 04 Post SV Dresden 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

3,83 Liliana Hannß 04 TSV Dresden 15.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

Kugelstoß 4 kg

15,73 Jolina Lange 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 21.02.2025 Dortmund

12,96 Lea Bork 04 LV 90 Erzgebirge 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

11,41 Rosalie Weber 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,34 Liliana Hannß 04 TSV Dresden 15.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

5-Kampf

1303 Liliana Hannß 04 TSV Dresden 15.03.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

13,23 - 228 | 1,20 - 312 | 7,34 - 357 | 3,83 - 270 | 3:30,25 - 136

männliche Jugend U20

60 m

6,83 Louis Schuster 07 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

6,99 Enzo Kieß 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 15.02.2025 Dortmund

7,05 Luis Krenzlin 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

7,14 Arne Döring 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,15 Gustav Gombos 06 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,20 Maris Buß 06 Dresdner SC 1898 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

7,21 Pepe Schenk 07 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 27.11.2024 Dresden

7,22 Valentin Boldt 07 SV Automation 61 Leipzig 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,24 Sebastian Schuch 07 Dresdner SC 1898 27.11.2024 Dresden

7,24 Lennart Korselt 06 LG Neiße 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

200 m

21,64 Louis Schuster 07 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 16.02.2025 Dortmund

22,28 Luis Krenzlin 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

22,32 Sebastian Schuch 07 Dresdner SC 1898 05.02.2025 Leipzig

22,35 Gustav Gombos 06 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

22,54 Valentin Boldt 07 SV Automation 61 Leipzig 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

22,60 Enzo Kieß 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

22,92 Finn Schöttke 06 Dresdner SC 1898 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

23,06 Pepe Schenk 07 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

23,58 Noah Malcharek 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

23,59 Noah Sander 07 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

400 m

48,98 Luis Krenzlin 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

49,31 Sebastian Schuch 07 Dresdner SC 1898 15.02.2025 Dortmund

52,52 Tim Sabath 07 SC Riesa 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

52,92 Nick Iffländer 07 LG Mittweida 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

53,05 Florian Gaida 07 LSV Pirna 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

53,60 Noah Sander 07 SC DHfK Leipzig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

54,50 Cedric Riedel 06 TSG Oederan 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

55,36 Finn Heide 06 SSV 1952 Torgau 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

800 m

1:58,94 Moritz Siegel 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

2:01,30 Marius Lampert 07 Dresdner SC 1898 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

2:02,43 Erik Sato 06 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:03,66 Louis Bianchin 06 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:06,73 Nikita Haensel 06 LSV Pirna 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:07,77 Finn Heide 06 SSV 1952 Torgau 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

2:08,22 Florian Gaida 07 LSV Pirna 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:10,32 Tim Sabath 07 SC Riesa 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:15,86 Jonas Wegner 07 LSV Pirna 09.03.2025 Dresden

2:20,24 Marlon Buettner 07 TSV Kitzscher 05.01.2025 Erfurt-Steigerwald

1.500 m

3:56,34 Jakob Rödel 07 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

3:59,55 Moritz Siegel 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

4:05,97 Elias Matthäus 06 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4:13,44 Louis Bianchin 06 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4:14,01 Marius Lampert 07 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4:14,75 Till Boden 07 SC DHfK Leipzig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4:16,71 Matti Aeugle 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4:22,67 Lennart Mühlstädt 07 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

3.000 m

8:46,97 Elias Matthäus 06 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 16.02.2025 Dortmund

8:47,52 Erik Sato 06 Dresdner SC 1898 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

9:02,57 Louis Bianchin 06 Dresdner SC 1898 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

9:09,01 Till Boden 07 SC DHfK Leipzig 16.02.2025 Dortmund

9:14,34 Marius Lampert 07 Dresdner SC 1898 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

9:16,25 Lennart Mühlstädt 07 Dresdner SC 1898 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

9:19,77 Matti Aeugle 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

9:54,28 Roman Rudert 07 Laufverein Limbach 2000 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

60 m Hürden 0,991 m

7,71 Arne Döring 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,92 Maris Buß 06 Dresdner SC 1898 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,95 Jerome Düringer 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 15.02.2025 Dortmund

8,13 Noah Malcharek 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 15.02.2025 Dortmund

8,30 Luis Krenzlin 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

9,71 Marlon Buettner 07 TSV Kitzscher 12.01.2025 Magdeburg

4x200 m Staffel

1:29,40 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

Schöttke (2006), Schuch (2007), Ziesche (2008), Hildebrand (2008)

1:30,04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 16.02.2025 Dortmund

Müller (2008), Döring (2007), Gombos (2006), Kreher (2008)

1:32,42 SC DHfK Leipzig 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

Krenzlin (2006), Malcharek (2006), Schuhmacher (2009), Sander (2007)

Hochsprung

1,88 Aaron Rüdrich 07 Sportclub Freital 09.03.2025 Dresden

1,86 Julian Täufel 07 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 01.02.2025 Chemnitz
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1,85 Jona Thomas Helbig 07 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

1,83 Constantin Höhne 07 SG Lok. Hainsberg 09.03.2025 Dresden

1,72 Marlon Buettner 07 TSV Kitzscher 11.01.2025 Magdeburg

1,70 Fabian Fritzsche 07 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

1,70 Orson Preißler 07 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 11.02.2025 Bischofswerda

1,65 Elias Möller 07 OSLV Bautzen 11.02.2025 Bischofswerda

1,65 Nils Rusetzki 06 LAC Schkeuditz 26.03.2025 Schkeuditz

1,60 Tilman Milde 07 SV Mühlbach 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

Stabhochsprung

3,90 Marlon Buettner 07 TSV Kitzscher 12.01.2025 Magdeburg

Weitsprung

6,51 Marek Pfeiffer 07 O-SEE Sports 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

6,28 Noah Malcharek 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.01.2025 Erfurt-Steigerwald

6,09 Elias Möller 07 OSLV Bautzen 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,96 Elias Kummer 06 OSLV Bautzen 11.01.2025 Cottbus

5,83 Aron Schneider 06 VfL Pirna-Copitz 07 09.03.2025 Dresden

5,76 Marlon Buettner 07 TSV Kitzscher 11.01.2025 Magdeburg

Dreisprung

13,31 Aron Schneider 06 VfL Pirna-Copitz 07 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

13,07 Marek Pfeiffer 07 O-SEE Sports 14.12.2024 Potsdam

12,41 Johann Schwulst 06 Dresdner SC 1898 11.01.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

Kugelstoß 6 kg

14,83 Patrick Biendara 06 Döbelner SC 02/90 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

13,74 Oskar Nauck 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

11,15 Luca Sommer 06 1. SV Leichtathletik-Hoyerswerda 23.11.2024 Senftenberg

10,93 Fabian Fritzsche 07 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

10,28 Tilman Milde 07 SV Mühlbach 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,98 Marlon Buettner 07 TSV Kitzscher 11.01.2025 Magdeburg

weibliche Jugend U20

60 m

7,27 Sherin Kimuanga 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 15.02.2025 Dortmund

7,53 Hanna Räpple 06 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

7,59 Amalia Pannach 07 Dresdner SC 1898 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

7,62 Helene Hoffmann 06 Dresdner SC 1898 14.12.2024 Dresden

7,69 Jasmin Rothe 07 SC DHfK Leipzig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,69 Charlotte Wasser 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 15.02.2025 Dortmund

7,72 Mia Besser 07 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

7,76 Shira Kurzawa 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

7,78 Lilly Heilmann 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

7,81 Emmy Utassy 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

200 m

23,53 Sherin Kimuanga 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 16.02.2025 Dortmund

24,50 Lilly Heilmann 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

24,66 Mia Besser 07 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

24,84 Liv Grete Büchner 06 Dresdner SC 1898 05.02.2025 Leipzig

24,95 Hanna Räpple 06 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

25,01 Luzi Schmidt 07 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

25,23 Jasmin Rothe 07 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

25,39 Luise Sommer 06 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

25,48 Maike Dietzschold 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

25,49 Charlotte Wasser 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

400 m

55,87 Liv Grete Büchner 06 Dresdner SC 1898 16.02.2025 Dortmund

56,17 Luise Sommer 06 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

59,94 Anna Chantal Posmyk 07 SC DHfK Leipzig 25.01.2025 Berlin-Hohenschönhausen

61,24 Marie Ismer 06 SSV 1952 Torgau 15.02.2025 Dortmund

61,91 Anna Sophia Kasten 07 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

66,38 Henriette Praters 07 LC Eilenburger Land 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

68,08 Ronja Böhme 07 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

800 m

2:15,15 Ida Sommer 07 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:18,03 Leni Paulina Walther 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:18,87 Lilly Steingaß 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:19,08 Lilly Philipp 07 Dresdner SC 1898 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:19,75 Marie Ismer 06 SSV 1952 Torgau 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:21,49 Selina Planken 06 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:22,48 Taja Mavius 07 Dresdner SC 1898 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:24,89 Anna Smigiel 07 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

2:25,35 Fiona Schnabl 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 05.02.2025 Leipzig

2:37,03 Annika Rüdrich 07 Sportclub Freital 09.03.2025 Dresden

1.500 m

4:36,47 Ida Sommer 07 Dresdner SC 1898 16.02.2025 Dortmund

4:38,41 Lilly Steingaß 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 15.02.2025 Dortmund

4:44,42 Selina Planken 06 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4:44,84 Flora Grundmann 07 SV Großbardau 15.02.2025 Dortmund

4:48,46 Lilly Philipp 07 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4:51,45 Maja Schmidt 06 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4:53,14 Lillie Dierbeck 06 Dresdner SC 1898 15.02.2025 Dortmund

4:57,96 Joselyn Henze 06 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5:00,11 Leni Paulina Walther 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5:03,99 Taja Mavius 07 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

3.000 m

10:01,88 Selina Planken 06 Dresdner SC 1898 16.02.2025 Dortmund

10:02,36 Maja Schmidt 06 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 16.02.2025 Dortmund

10:10,37 Ida Sommer 07 Dresdner SC 1898 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

10:20,51 Nelly Herold 06 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

10:25,84 Flora Grundmann 07 SV Großbardau 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

10:35,84 Lillie Dierbeck 06 Dresdner SC 1898 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

10:37,13 Joselyn Henze 06 Dresdner SC 1898 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

10:40,76 Lilly Philipp 07 Dresdner SC 1898 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

11:26,09 Taja Mavius 07 Dresdner SC 1898 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

11:33,80 Amelie Richter 07 Dresdner SC 1898 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

60 m Hürden 0,838 m

8,40 Helene Hoffmann 06 Dresdner SC 1898 15.02.2025 Dortmund
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8,45 Amalia Pannach 07 Dresdner SC 1898 15.02.2025 Dortmund

8,47 Shira Kurzawa 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

8,70 Magdalena Huhn 07 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

8,78 Letje Gärtner 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

9,50 Marie Ismer 06 SSV 1952 Torgau 09.02.2025 Frankfurt

10,19 Fanny Döring 07 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

4x200 m Staffel

1:37,28 SC DHfK Leipzig 16.02.2025 Dortmund

Kimuanga (2006), Besser (2007), Wasser (2006), Heilmann (2006)

1:39,37 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

Büchner (2006), Hoffmann (2006), Kuss (2008), Pannach (2007)

1:39,81 SC DHfK Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

Schmidt (2007), Rothe (2007), Dietzschold (2006), Amende (2008)

1:40,31 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

Schlett (2008), Döring (2006), Sommer (2006), Vogt (2008)

1:40,96 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 06.12.2024 Chemnitz

Räpple (2006), Hartnuß (2008), Pech (2007), Kurzawa (2007)

1:45,13 StG Erzgebirge 16.02.2025 Dortmund

Aurich (2007), Schürer (2007), Huhn (2007), Scherf (2008)

1:46,47 SC DHfK Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

Sonnekalb (2009), Kertscher (2009), Leister (2009), Posmyk (2007)

1:49,27 StG Motomation Leipzig 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

Schaller (2008), Seemann (2007), Kasten (2007), Fiedler (2009)

3x800 m Staffel

7:08,15 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 15.03.2025 Chemnitz

Haase (2008), Walther (2007), Deistler (2008)

7:18,17 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 15.03.2025 Chemnitz

Herold (2006), Schnabl (2007), Lentz (2008)

Hochsprung

1,60 Hannah-Louisa Selle 07 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

1,55 Emilia Aurich 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

1,54 Marie Ismer 06 SSV 1952 Torgau 09.02.2025 Frankfurt

1,45 Nele Brunnert 06 SV Motor Großenhain 23.11.2024 Senftenberg

1,40 Lena Marie Grimm 07 SV Motor Großenhain 23.11.2024 Senftenberg

1,40 Leonie Schürer 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

1,26 Hannah Schneller 07 OSC Löbau 15.03.2025 Niesky

1,23 Frederike Hoke 07 Europamarathon Görlitz-Zgorzelec 15.03.2025 Niesky

Stabhochsprung

3,20 Emely Kezia Heim 06 SG Weißig 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

Weitsprung

6,04 Emmy Utassy 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,96 Daniela Kermes 06 SV Lindenau 1848 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

5,51 Maike Dietzschold 06 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.01.2025 Erfurt-Steigerwald

5,51 Leonie Schürer 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,35 Annika Rüdrich 07 Sportclub Freital 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,34 Marie Bannier 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,29 Emilia Aurich 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,02 Marie Ismer 06 SSV 1952 Torgau 09.02.2025 Frankfurt

4,67 Margarita Pospelow 06 Sportclub Freital 09.03.2025 Dresden

4,52 Lina Jentzsch 06 LG Mittweida 14.12.2024 Dresden

Dreisprung

11,83 Emmy Utassy 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

11,05 Marie Bannier 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

10,77 Emilia Aurich 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

Kugelstoß 4 kg

13,23 Mia-Josephine Fritz 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 02.02.2025 Rochlitz

12,19 Anna Chantal Posmyk 07 SC DHfK Leipzig 02.02.2025 Rochlitz

11,97 Kristin Tonndorf 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

10,57 Marie Ismer 06 SSV 1952 Torgau 09.02.2025 Frankfurt

10,13 Emily Knoll 07 TSV Elektronik Gornsdorf 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

9,35 Johanna Beier 07 LG Vogtland 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

8,57 Leonie Schürer 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

8,23 Lea-Sophie Wirth 06 OSLV Bautzen 11.01.2025 Cottbus

5-Kampf

3375 Marie Ismer 06 SSV 1952 Torgau 08.02.2025 Frankfurt

9,50 - 808 | 1,54 - 666 | 10,57 - 567 | 5,02 - 565 | 2:24,10 - 769

männliche Jugend U18

60 m

6,87 Johann Müller 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

6,98 Marc Leonard Hildebrand 08 Dresdner SC 1898 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

7,04 Jaimito Kreher 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,06 Jakob Thümer 08 TSG Oederan 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,08 Nino Juricev 08 SC DHfK Leipzig 08.02.2025 München

7,14 Felix Hagen 09 SSV 91 Brand-Erbisdorf 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,22 Luca Koch 09 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,23 Arne Borkert 08 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,23 Carlo Ziesche 08 Dresdner SC 1898 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,30 Moritz Eibner 09 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

200 m

21,97 Johann Müller 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

22,62 Carlo Ziesche 08 Dresdner SC 1898 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

23,06 Jaimito Kreher 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

23,20 Nicklas Müller 08 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

23,25 Jona Julien Schuhmacher 09 SC DHfK Leipzig 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

23,45 Sebastian Mallock 09 SC Riesa 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

23,76 Nino Juricev 08 SC DHfK Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

23,77 Cedric Langer 09 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

23,87 Till Barthel 09 Sport & Jugend Dresden 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

24,15 Kenny Gränitz 08 TSV Medizin Wechselburg 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

400 m

51,14 Carlo Ziesche 08 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

52,40 Ole Steinbach 09 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

52,66 Ole Petzold 08 SSV 1952 Torgau 01.12.2024 Berlin

52,78 Cedric Langer 09 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 18.01.2025 Chemnitz
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54,24 Paul Ulland 08 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

55,15 Lennox Willi Klopf 09 SSV 1952 Torgau 01.12.2024 Berlin

55,68 Kenny Gränitz 08 TSV Medizin Wechselburg 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

57,29 Ole Höhn 08 SV Lindenau 1848 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

58,16 Robin Gränitz 08 TSV Medizin Wechselburg 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

61,07 Christopher Fließ 09 Sportfreunde Neukieritzsch 1921 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

800 m

1:56,54 Ole Steinbach 09 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

1:56,60 Lennox Gyulai 08 SG Lok. Hainsberg 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

1:57,86 Elias Morgenstern 08 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:02,02 Erik Geisler 09 SC DHfK Leipzig 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

2:02,23 Ole Petzold 08 SSV 1952 Torgau 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

2:05,74 Christoph Rössler 08 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:06,52 Franz Renger 09 O-SEE Sports 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:06,60 Maxim Gassmann 09 Dresdner SC 1898 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:07,01 Pascal Neumann 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:08,52 Mitja Kahle 08 Post SV Dresden 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

1.500 m

4:03,32 Lennox Gyulai 08 SG Lok. Hainsberg 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4:08,58 Elias Morgenstern 08 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4:15,48 Erik Geisler 09 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

4:22,08 Pascal Neumann 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4:23,52 Franz Renger 09 O-SEE Sports 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4:24,64 Maxim Gassmann 09 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4:25,09 Janno Riedel 08 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4:33,44 Christoph Rössler 08 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 15.12.2024 Magdeburg

4:35,57 Magnus Wiedemann 08 SC DHfK Leipzig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

4:36,57 Mitja Kahle 08 Post SV Dresden 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

3.000 m

8:54,82 Lennox Gyulai 08 SG Lok. Hainsberg 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

9:19,55 Janno Riedel 08 Dresdner SC 1898 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

9:19,81 Mitja Kahle 08 Post SV Dresden 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

9:23,41 Elias Morgenstern 08 Dresdner SC 1898 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

9:24,58 Ole Steinbach 09 Dresdner SC 1898 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

9:25,47 Maxim Gassmann 09 Dresdner SC 1898 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

9:54,94 Ole Petzold 08 SSV 1952 Torgau 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

9:58,15 Franz Renger 09 O-SEE Sports 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

10:37,24 Oskar Niegisch 08 O-SEE Sports 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

10:38,70 Vitus Johannes Krause 09 SSV Planeta Radebeul 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

60 m Hürden 0,914 m

8,15 Jona Julien Schuhmacher 09 SC DHfK Leipzig 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

8,22 Luca Koch 09 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 06.12.2024 Chemnitz

8,29 Arthur Blüthner 08 SC DHfK Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

8,29 Jonas Göthel 09 SC Hoyerswerda 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

8,29 Felix Hagen 09 SSV 91 Brand-Erbisdorf 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

8,48 Joel Maurice Müller 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

8,69 Jonas Helbig 09 LG Mittweida 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

8,94 Marcel Dietrich 09 Leichtathletik Club Taucha 14.12.2024 Dresden

9,13 Paul Ulland 08 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

9,24 Anton Michalk 08 TSV Kitzscher 12.01.2025 Magdeburg

4x200 m Staffel

1:33,22 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

Eibner (2009), Koch (2009), Müller (2008), Hanschmann (2008)

1:38,60 StG Erzgebirge 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

Stütz (2009), Heinzel (2010), Brendel (2009), Hörold (2009)

1:40,84 SG Lok. Hainsberg 14.12.2024 Dresden

Niedrig (2009), Sicker (2010), Höhne (2007), Gyulai (2008)

1:41,97 TSV Medizin Wechselburg 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

Gränitz (2008), Manitz (2010), Gränitz (2008), Fischer (2008)

Hochsprung

1,91 Josiah Elias Reiter 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

1,80 Leonard Seddig 08 LSV Pirna 09.03.2025 Dresden

1,75 Marc Buschmann 09 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

1,73 Robert Schmidt 08 Leichtathletik Club Taucha 14.12.2024 Dresden

1,72 Anton Michalk 08 TSV Kitzscher 11.01.2025 Magdeburg

1,70 Jules Hempel 08 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

1,70 Ben Roßberg 08 SV Turbine 1948 Frankenberg 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

1,69 Malte Müller 09 LC Eilenburger Land 10.11.2024 Schkeuditz

1,69 Max Müller 08 LG Neiße 23.11.2024 Niesky

1,66 Colin Merschenz 08 LAC Krostitz 10.11.2024 Schkeuditz

Stabhochsprung

3,90 Anton Michalk 08 TSV Kitzscher 12.01.2025 Magdeburg

3,60 Loki Herrmann 08 SG Vorwärts Frankenberg 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

2,80 Maxim Wiedemann 09 SG Weißig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2,72 Devin Müßigbrodt 09 SC Hoyerswerda 13.12.2024 Chemnitz

2,42 Lasse Frederik Dornbusch 09 SG Weißig 13.12.2024 Chemnitz

Weitsprung

7,02 Julius Stütz 09 LV 90 Erzgebirge 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

6,86 Arne Borkert 08 Dresdner SC 1898 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

6,85 Moritz Eibner 09 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

6,26 Till Barthel 09 Sport & Jugend Dresden 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

6,21 Lukas Arnhold 08 SV Motor Großenhain 14.12.2024 Dresden

6,18 Sebastian Mallock 09 SC Riesa 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,94 John Alan Rose 09 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 14.12.2024 Dresden

5,93 Connor Zein 08 TSV Cossebaude 14.12.2024 Dresden

5,90 Devin Müßigbrodt 09 SC Hoyerswerda 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,78 Marc Buschmann 09 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 12.02.2025 Chemnitz

Dreisprung

13,09 Josiah Elias Reiter 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 12.02.2025 Chemnitz

13,00 Tim Rudolph 08 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

12,93 Julius Stütz 09 LV 90 Erzgebirge 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

12,81 Jules Hempel 08 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

12,21 Ben Roßberg 08 SV Turbine 1948 Frankenberg 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

12,06 Colin Heyde 08 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 19.01.2025 Chemnitz
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12,04 Benno Grützner 09 VfL Pirna-Copitz 07 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

11,89 Noah Niemann 08 TSV Kitzscher 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

10,25 Jason Gerischer 09 VfL Pirna-Copitz 07 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

6,86 Chris Pätz 09 Treuener LV 16.11.2024 Treuen

Kugelstoß 5 kg

15,29 Lance Listner 09 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

14,72 Max Louis Emmrich 08 LV 90 Erzgebirge 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

14,44 Jamie Fischer 08 TSV Medizin Wechselburg 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

13,52 Fabian Röder 08 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

13,50 Devin Müßigbrodt 09 SC Hoyerswerda 02.02.2025 Rochlitz

12,89 Etienne Busch 09 LC Eilenburger Land 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

12,44 Lasse Frederik Dornbusch 09 SG Weißig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

12,06 Jannis Rentsch 09 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

11,64 Elias Menzel 09 LC Eilenburger Land 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

11,51 Constantin Dietz 08 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

weibliche Jugend U18

60 m

7,57 Mia Rahnfeld 08 LG Vogtland 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,63 Mathilda Amende 08 SC DHfK Leipzig 15.02.2025 Dortmund

7,64 Zora Schlett 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

7,81 Tessa Sonnekalb 09 SC DHfK Leipzig 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

7,84 Elise Kuss 08 Dresdner SC 1898 11.01.2025 Cottbus

7,89 Luise Kluge 09 WSG Schwarzenberg-Wildenau 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

7,91 Virginia Vogt 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

7,92 Ellena Scherf 08 LV 90 Erzgebirge 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

8,02 Alina Hartnuß 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

8,06 Sarina Albertus 09 Dresdner SC 1898 05.02.2025 Leipzig

200 m

24,90 Zora Schlett 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 16.02.2025 Dortmund

25,28 Elise Kuss 08 Dresdner SC 1898 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

25,47 Virginia Vogt 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

25,56 Mathilda Amende 08 SC DHfK Leipzig 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

25,79 Ellena Scherf 08 LV 90 Erzgebirge 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

26,13 Mia Rahnfeld 08 LG Vogtland 20.12.2024 Chemnitz

26,24 Anna-Lucia Leister 09 SC DHfK Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

26,24 Tessa Sonnekalb 09 SC DHfK Leipzig 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

26,26 Maja Mitte 09 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

26,41 Sarina Albertus 09 Dresdner SC 1898 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

400 m

57,11 Virginia Vogt 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

58,90 Frieda Ninette Schöps 08 SC Hoyerswerda 05.02.2025 Leipzig

60,23 Helene Deistler 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

60,23 Hannah Maneck 09 LV 90 Erzgebirge 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

60,33 Sarah Lentz 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

62,08 Anna-Lucia Leister 09 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

63,52 Leni Goldberg 08 HSG Turbine Zittau 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

64,35 Anna Marie Harzer 08 SC Riesa 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

65,87 Nala Kischkewitz 09 LV 90 Erzgebirge 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

70,76 Joceline Matthes 09 LV 90 Erzgebirge 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

800 m

2:16,24 Lina Haase 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 25.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:16,75 Helene Deistler 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

2:21,14 Hannah Maneck 09 LV 90 Erzgebirge 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:25,09 Paula Langhammer 09 SC DHfK Leipzig 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

2:26,00 Eveline Errmann 09 SV Lindenau 1848 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

2:34,21 Antonia Strauß 08 SV Großbardau 05.02.2025 Leipzig

2:34,72 Kaja Bartels 09 SG Großröhrsdorf 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:35,95 Nikita Richter 09 FC Erzgebirge Aue 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:37,03 Frieda Gottschalk 09 LV 90 Erzgebirge 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

2:40,29 Isabell Schaller 08 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 11.01.2025 Magdeburg

1.500 m

4:44,14 Lina Haase 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 15.02.2025 Dortmund

4:59,81 Eveline Errmann 09 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

5:08,69 Paula Langhammer 09 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

5:28,44 Zlata Bauch 09 SC DHfK Leipzig 05.02.2025 Leipzig

5:31,26 Lotta Pitzschke 08 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5:32,52 Jette Wolf 08 Dresdner SC 1898 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5:49,87 Antonia Strauß 08 SV Großbardau 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

6:01,61 Kristina Chatzidou 09 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

3.000 m

11:27,50 Maria Schuricht 08 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

11:42,44 Lotta Pitzschke 08 Dresdner SC 1898 12.01.2025 Chemnitz

60 m Hürden 0,762 m

8,89 Josephine Grahl 08 SC DHfK Leipzig 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

9,19 Seraphine Landmann 09 LV 90 Erzgebirge 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

9,31 Isabell Schaller 08 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

9,33 Johanna Mann 09 SG Motor Thurm 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

9,54 Sophia Zamora 09 SV Automation 61 Leipzig 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

9,74 Mara Fuhrmann 09 LG Mittweida 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

10,12 Katharina Rissom 08 TVL Freiberg 05.01.2025 Erfurt-Steigerwald

10,74 Nikita Richter 09 FC Erzgebirge Aue 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

11,17 Alina Herfurth 08 SV Turbine 1948 Frankenberg 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

11,20 Selma Schicke 09 SV Automation 61 Leipzig 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

4x200 m Staffel

1:45,50 SC DHfK Leipzig 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

Sonnekalb (2009), Leister (2009), Kertscher (2009), Grünewald (2008)

1:45,74 LV 90 Erzgebirge 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

Aurich (2007), Schürer (2007), Opitz (2008), Scherf (2008)

1:48,88 StG Motomation Leipzig 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

Schaller (2008), Kasten (2007), Zamora (2009), Seemann (2007)

1:51,50 SV Turbine 1948 Frankenberg 14.12.2024 Dresden

Döhler (2010), Ebert (2010), Kunze (2007), Kuntze (2010)

2:08,06 Post SV Dresden 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

Schiefer (2009), Krösch (2010), Arnold (2009), Noack (2008)

C:\Users\lvsachsen\Downloads\



Leichtathletik-Verband Sachsen (SN) - Halle Männer/Frauen U20/U18 2025
Stand: 01.08.2025

Hochsprung

1,63 Enna Opitz 08 TSG Oederan 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

1,60 Lena Schenk 09 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

1,60 Mara Fuhrmann 09 LG Mittweida 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

1,55 Tessa Günzel 08 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

1,52 Katharina Rissom 08 TVL Freiberg 11.01.2025 Magdeburg

1,52 Isabell Schaller 08 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 11.01.2025 Magdeburg

1,52 Alina Herfurth 08 SV Turbine 1948 Frankenberg 08.03.2025 Brand-Erbisdorf

1,50 Rosalie Blätterlein 09 Leichtathletik-Team Borna 20.11.2024 Regis-Breitingen

1,50 Annelie Herkner 09 OSC Löbau 15.03.2025 Niesky

1,45 Leonie Kaiser 08 Sportclub Freital 14.12.2024 Dresden

Stabhochsprung

2,30 Lara Winkler 08 TVL Freiberg 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

Weitsprung

5,86 Melinda Götze 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,62 Mariella Fiedler 09 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

5,37 Clara Schiefer 09 Post SV Dresden 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,26 Isabell Schaller 08 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,13 Sonja Reck 08 Dresdner SC 1898 14.12.2024 Dresden

5,12 Ellena Scherf 08 LV 90 Erzgebirge 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

5,11 Malou Lenk 08 LV Olympia Kirchberg 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

5,06 Tamina Netwall 09 LV 90 Erzgebirge 14.12.2024 Dresden

5,03 Katharina Rissom 08 TVL Freiberg 05.01.2025 Erfurt-Steigerwald

4,95 Pia Mareen Görner 08 OSLV Bautzen 11.01.2025 Cottbus

Dreisprung

12,39 Charlotte Stantke 08 Dresdner SC 1898 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

11,47 Melinda Götze 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

10,95 Katharina Rissom 08 TVL Freiberg 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

10,69 Johanna Heß 09 TTL Ehrenfriedersdorf 01.02.2025 Chemnitz

10,64 Sonja Reck 08 Dresdner SC 1898 11.01.2025 Berlin-Charlottenburg

10,50 Clea Lorenz 08 Freiberger PSV 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

10,12 Rosalie Blätterlein 09 Leichtathletik-Team Borna 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

9,76 Tessa Günzel 08 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

9,76 Nila Hanisch 09 LC Eilenburger Land 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

9,60 Johanna Pohl 08 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 19.01.2025 Chemnitz

Kugelstoß 3 kg

12,35 Helena Bartke 08 LV 90 Erzgebirge 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

11,71 Clea Lorenz 08 Freiberger PSV 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

11,42 Lorena Horn 09 SG Großröhrsdorf 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

10,95 Isa Ulbricht 09 LG Mittweida 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

10,85 Katharina Rissom 08 TVL Freiberg 11.01.2025 Magdeburg

10,84 Johanna Skarke 08 Döbelner SC 02/90 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

10,72 Mara Fuhrmann 09 LG Mittweida 18.01.2025 Chemnitz

10,34 Lori Lutzenberger 08 SSV 1952 Torgau 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

10,29 Friederike Koffler 09 SC DHfK Leipzig 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

9,94 Samira Weck 08 TSV Medizin Wechselburg 08.12.2024 Chemnitz

5-Kampf

3059 Isabell Schaller 08 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 11.01.2025 Magdeburg

9,64 - 781 | 1,52 - 644 | 9,62 - 505 | 5,00 - 559 | 2:40,29 - 570

2709 Katharina Rissom 08 TVL Freiberg 11.01.2025 Magdeburg

10,35 - 648 | 1,52 - 644 | 10,85 - 585 | 4,97 - 551 | 3:09,62 - 281

2575 Mara Fuhrmann 09 LG Mittweida 11.01.2025 Magdeburg

10,41 - 637 | 1,56 - 689 | 9,43 - 492 | 4,55 - 441 | 3:05,45 - 316
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